Issued by: Alan Weland, Vice President and General Manager
  461 From Road, Paramus, NJ 07652

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 12 (Continued)

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE

METER TESTING CHARGE:

If more than one test is made at the request of the customer in less than the interval of one year, a
charge shall be made for each test after the first test as follows:

Meter Size

Rate

5/8” $100.00

3/4” 105.00

1” 110.00

1-1/2” 155.00

2” 155.00

3” 415.00

4” 415.00

6” and  Larger 415.00

HYDRANT FLOW TEST

For all work and labor performed and all materials furnished by the Company for hydrant flow tests,
a charge of $455.00 will be charged to the customer or party requiring such service.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Payment is due within 20 days after the postmark date N.J.A.C. 14:3-3A.3(b)

TERM:

As required to meet the class of service rendered.

52109823.1

EXHIBIT B

Witness: E.Gil

Exhibit P-4

Veolia Water Stipulated Proof of Revenues Schedule 1

VWNJ Water & Sewer

Line

No. Actual Under Stipulated Proposed Rates

WATER 12 Months Ended Adjustments Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma Percent

March 31, 2023 to Col. (1) Amount to Col. (3) Amount Increase

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 Metered Sales to General Customers 274,568,650$   (9,580,471)$   264,988,179$   48,628,226$   313,616,404$   18.35%

2 Private Fire Protection Service 18,484,449   65,223   18,549,672   927,553   19,477,225   5.00%

3 Public Fire Protection Service 8,878,519   55,943   8,934,462   1,097,594   10,032,056   12.28%

4 Sales for Resale 10,940,484   (374,729)   10,565,755   1,675,495   12,241,250   15.86%

5   Total Revenue from Sales 312,872,103   (9,834,035)   303,038,068   52,328,868   355,366,935   17.27%

6 Other Operating Revenues

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 331,785   (22,642)   309,144   -   309,144   0.00%

8 Other Surcharges (12,454)   12,454   -   -   -

9 Rents from Water Property 426,446   (466)   425,981   -   425,981   0.00%

10   Total Other Operating Revenues 745,778   (10,654)   735,125   -   735,125   0.00%

11 Total Water Operating Revenue: 313,617,881   (9,844,689)   303,773,192   52,328,868   356,102,060   17.23%

12 DSIC Revenue 9,115,864   6,156,358   15,272,222   (15,272,222)   -   0.00%

13 Unbilled Revenue 2,991,798   (2,991,798)   -   -   -

14 TOTAL WATER SERVICE 325,725,543$   (6,680,128)$   319,045,414$   37,056,646$   356,102,060$   11.61%

SEWER

15 Metered Sales to General Customers 7,638,345$   (77,627)$   7,560,718$   2,934,549$   10,495,267$   38.81%

16   Total Revenue from Sales 7,638,345   (77,627)   7,560,718   2,934,549   10,495,267   38.81%

17 Other Operating Revenues

18 Miscellaneous Service Revenues -   -   -   -   -

19 Other Sales 38,161   -   38,161   7,019   45,180   18.39%

20   Total Other Operating Revenues 38,161   -   38,161   7,019   45,180   18.39%

21 Total Sewer Operating Revenue: 7,676,506   (77,627)   7,598,879   2,941,568   10,540,447   38.71%

22 Unbilled Revenue 36,527   (36,527)   -   -   -   0.00%

23 TOTAL SEWER SERVICE 7,713,033$   (114,154)$   7,598,879$   2,941,568$   10,540,447$   38.71%

24 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 333,438,576$   (6,794,282)$   326,644,293$   39,998,214$   366,642,507$   12.25%

25 Variance: 1,786

26 Target: 40,000,000$   366,644,293$

VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY, INC.

Statement of Operating Revenues Under Present and Proposed Rates

and for the Twelve Months Ended March 31, 2023

Under Present Rates

Shedule 1A-Water

Page  1 of 4

VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY-WATER Witness: E.Gil

Proof of Revenue Veolia Water Stipulated Proof of Revenues Exh P-4 Schedule 1A

Schedule 1A-Water VWNJ Water

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

# of  Construction Number of # of  Construction Number of # of  Construction Number of